PIUDDDS8141				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)				
(Address)	200261783742			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/07/1401010007 **87.50			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	BIVISION THE JUL -7			

B D B//U

· [4: 20

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: RIGHTEOUS CREATIVITY & Modest Apparel Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate of
Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Taeshia Agyemang

Name (Printed or typed)

1219 S Dixie Highway W #203

Address

Pompano Beach FI, 33060

City, State & Zip

954-601-6936

Daytime Telephone number

the.creators.righteous.child@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 607 and/		F.S. (Profit)
RTICLE I N		TIVITY & N	lodest Apparel Inc.
RTICLE II P.	RINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:	
219 S Diz	kie Highway W		
203			
ompano	Beach FI, 33060		
e purpose for which	TRPOSE th the corporation is organized is: RiGHTEC o design, create, & sell faith ba	····	ViTY & Modest Apparel Inc.
	s of the organization is to supp		
			·····
RTICLE IV S	HARES 14 000		
RTICLE IV S	HARES 14,000		
<u>RTICLE V II</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
<u>RTICLE V II</u>			<u>Georgia Kowlessar ()</u>
<u>RTICLE V II</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		<u>Georgia Kowlessar</u>
RTICLE V I Name and T	vitial officers and/or director itle: Taeshia Agyemang (Name and Title	
RTICLE V I Name and T	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W	Name and Title	1219 S Dixie Highway W
RTICLE V II Name and I Address	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203	Name and Title Address:	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach Fl, 33060
RTICLE V II Name and I Address	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060	Name and Title Address: - - Name and Title	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach Fl, 33060
RTICLE V I Name and T Address Name and Ti	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach F1, 33060	Name and Title Address: - - Name and Title	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060
RTICLE V I Name and T Address Name and Ti	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060	Name and Title Address: - - Name and Title	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060
RTICLE V 1 Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060
RTICLE V 1 Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	Taeshia Agyemang (1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060

م الم م	• • •		(conti.)
Name an Address	d Title:		
ARTICLE VI The name and Fi Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o Taeshia Agyemang 1219 S Dixie Highway W Pompano Beach FI, 33060	f the registered agent is:	BAVISION DF C
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and ac</u>	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:	-	高。 加速的建築時 PH 4: 20
Name: Address:	Taeshia Agyemang 1219 S Dixie Highway W #203 Pompano Beach FI, 33060		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

- -

6.26.A

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator